ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Justice Soumitra Pal (Chairman)

Case No. OA – 1083 OF 2015 CHHABI KAR Vs. THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
<u> 10 </u> 02.07.18	For the Applicant : Mr.A.K.Banerjee Learned Advocate	
	For the State Respondents : None	
	For the A.G.W.B. : Mr.B.Mitra (Departmental Representative)	
	Since the Division Bench is not sitting today, the	
	matter has been taken up by the Single Bench.	
	It is submitted by Mr.A.K.Banerjee, Learned	
	Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr.S.Banerjee, Learned	
	Advocate for the applicant that during pendency of this	
	matter, the family pension has been paid. However, no	
	interest has been granted. Prayer is for payment of the	
	interest on the delayed payment of family pension.	
	Mr.B.Mitra, Departmental Representative submits that	
	so far interest on delayed payment of family pension is	
	concerned, he has no instruction regarding the same. In	
	view of the submissions made on behalf of the parties,	
	let the matter appear under the heading "Hearing" on	
	30.07.2018.	
BLR	(SOUMITRA PAL) CHAIRMAN	